

SC 292-2020
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra
FIR No. 559 /2019
(Shalimar Bagh)

19.12.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. L K Passi and Dr. K.C. Rakesh, ld. Counsel for
complainant.

IO not present.

There was specific direction to IO on 24.09.2022 to
file para wise reply to the protest petition filed by complainant as
he has filed cancellation report in violation of direction of
Hon'ble High Court. Till date no reply has been filed.

Therefore, issue fresh notice to IO ACP Ajay Kumar
to appear in person and file reply failing which coercive action
shall be taken against him.

List on 14.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.12.2022