

SC 292-2020  
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra  
FIR No. 559 /2019  
(Shalimar Bagh)

13.04.2023

Present: Ms. Shweta, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Complainant with proxy counsel Ms. Ruby.

This is cancellation report. FIR in this case was registered on application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C.

Matter is listed for orders on protest petition. However, proxy counsel for complainant submits that main counsel has requested to seek an adjournment as he wants to address additional facts in the arguments. There is one list of documents filed alongwith some judgments and he wants to make these documents part of the arguments. Therefore, at request of proxy counsel, adjourned for re-hearing of arguments on protest petition.

List on 09.05.2023.

VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/Special Judge NDPS/  
North-West/Rohini Courts/  
Delhi/13.04.2023