

2 SC 292/2020
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra
559 /2019 (ShalimarBagh)

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person with Sh. L. K Pasi & Dr. K.
C Rakesh, Ld. Counsels.
Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarita Batra.
Sh Brij Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Mahender.

Accused persons were summoned through IO personally on 09.05.2023 against which the accused persons preferred Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 1638/2023 and as per order dated 30.05.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi that the proceedings of this case is stayed.

It is submittd by both the parties that the case is listed in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 05.10.2023. Therefore, the matter is adjourned.

List on **18.11.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.07.2023