

SC 292-2020
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra
FIR No. 559 /2019
(Shalimar Bagh)

18.11.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant with proxy counsel Ms. Anita Saroj.
Sh. Ram Nath Jha, ld. Counsel for accused
Mohinder Kumar Chadha.

Matter has been stayed by Hon'ble High Court vide
W.P. (Crl.) No. 3167/2019 and the next date before Hon'ble High
Court is 05.02.2024. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 18.04.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/18.11.2023**