

SC 292-2020
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra
FIR No. 559 /2019
(Shalimar Bagh)

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ram Nath Jha, Ld.Counsel for accused no.2 through
VC.
Complainant with Ld.Counsel Sh. L.K. Passi.

The summoning order of this case was challenged by
accused persons before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and it is
submitted by parties that matter is listed before the Hon'ble High Court
of Delhi for 25.02.2025. Therefore, matter is adjourned for **11.03.2025**.

List on **11.03.2025**.

VIKRAM
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.12.2024**