

11.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Anita Suraj, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Sh. Ram Nath Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 through VC.  
None for accused no. 1.

The impugned order has been challenged by accused no. 2 before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi which is listed there for 30.04.2025. Therefore, the matter is adjourned.

List on **13.05.2025**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.03.2025**