

SC 292-2020
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra
FIR No. 559/2019
(Shalimar Bagh)

13.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons absent.
Sh. Ajeet Sigh, ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Yogyank Mishra, ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 through
VC.
Sh. L K Pasi and Ms. Anita Saroj, ld. counsel for
complainant.

Matter has been stayed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in
WP(Crl.) 1638/2023. It is submitted by ld. Counsels that next date before
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 26.08.2025. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 09.09.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.05.2025**