

2 SC 292/2020
STATE Vs. Sarita Batra
FIR No. 559/2019
(Shalimar Bagh)
09.09.2025

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld.Counsel for respondent no.1.
Ld.Counsel for respondent no.2 through VC.

Matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
and the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is
08.12.2025.

Put up before this Court on **22.12.2025**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.09.2025