

3

SC 292/2020

STATE Vs. Sarita Batra

FIR No. 559/2019

PS (Shalimar Bagh)

02.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Suman Suri, Ld. Counsel for applicant/(through
VC).

Sh. Abhishek Raj, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2.

It is submitted by counsel for the applicant that quashing has been done by the Hon'ble High Court. Copy of High Court order has been filed by counsel for the applicant. Ahlmad has verified the order of Hon'ble High Court. In view of the order passed by Hon'ble High Court, case has been quashed. File be consigned to Record Room.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/02.04.2026